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EXHIBIT   A   

DEFINED   TERMS  

To   be   input   at   closing   of   the   loan:  

“Authorized Person” means Timothy Rider 

“Borrower”   or   “You”  means  New   England   Fishmongers   LLC  

“Borrower   Contact   Information”  means  New   England   Fishmongers   LLC   
30 Crosby Road 
Unit   12   
Dover,   NH,   03820   
tim@newenglandfishmongers.com  
+1   (603)   953-5515

“Borrower Jurisdiction” means State of New Hampshire 

“Borrower   Entity   Type”  means  Domestic   Limited   Liability   Corporation  

“Business Purpose” means Cold storage, blast freezer, processing infrastructure 
upgrades 

“Effective   Date”  means  April   21,   2021  

“Interest Rate” means Eight Percent (8%) 

“Lender”   or   “We”  means  Steward   Lending   LLC,   a   New   York   limited   liability  
company   

“Lender Contact Information” means Steward Lending LLC 
228   Park   Ave   S   #41153   
New   York,   NY   10003     
lending@gosteward.com  
(503)  868-0400

“Loan   Term”  means  Sixty   (60)   months  

“Minimum   Loan   Amount”  means  $100,000  

“Maximum   Loan   Amount”  means  $100,000  

“Origination Fee” means 3% of the Principal Amount. 

“Payment   Schedule”  means  The   Payment   Schedule   attached   hereto   as   Exhibit   B.  

“Principal Amount” means $ _________ 

“Closing   Date”  means  ___________  

“Maturity   Date”  means  ___________  
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EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loan Month
Payment 
Number

Payment 
Amount

Principal 
Payment

Interest 
Payment

Accrued 
Interest

Outstanding 
Balance

Origination $100,000.00

1 $666.67 $100,666.67

2 $671.11 $101,337.78

3 $675.59 $102,013.37

4 $0.00 $680.09 $102,693.46

5 $0.00 $684.62 $103,378.08

6 1 $2,251.40 $1,562.00 $689.40 $0.00 $101,816.08

7 2 $2,251.40 $1,572.63 $678.77 $0.00 $100,243.45

8 3 $2,251.40 $1,583.11 $668.29 $0.00 $98,660.34

9 4 $2,251.40 $1,593.67 $657.73 $0.00 $97,066.67

10 5 $2,251.40 $1,604.28 $647.12 $0.00 $95,462.39

11 6 $2,251.40 $1,614.99 $636.41 $0.00 $93,847.40

12 7 $2,251.40 $1,625.75 $625.65 $0.00 $92,221.65

13 8 $2,251.40 $1,636.59 $614.81 $0.00 $90,585.06

14 9 $2,251.40 $1,647.50 $603.90 $0.00 $88,937.56

15 10 $2,251.40 $1,658.48 $592.92 $0.00 $87,279.08

16 11 $2,251.40 $1,669.54 $581.86 $0.00 $85,609.54

17 12 $2,251.40 $1,680.67 $570.73 $0.00 $83,928.87

18 13 $2,251.40 $1,691.87 $559.53 $0.00 $82,237.00

19 14 $2,251.40 $1,703.16 $548.24 $0.00 $80,533.84

20 15 $2,251.40 $1,714.51 $536.89 $0.00 $78,819.33

21 16 $2,251.40 $1,725.93 $525.47 $0.00 $77,093.40

22 17 $2,251.40 $1,737.45 $513.95 $0.00 $75,355.95

23 18 $2,251.40 $1,749.02 $502.38 $0.00 $73,606.93

24 19 $2,251.40 $1,760.69 $490.71 $0.00 $71,846.24

25 20 $2,251.40 $1,772.43 $478.97 $0.00 $70,073.81

26 21 $2,251.40 $1,784.24 $467.16 $0.00 $68,289.57

27 22 $2,251.40 $1,796.13 $455.27 $0.00 $66,493.44

28 23 $2,251.40 $1,808.11 $443.29 $0.00 $64,685.33

29 24 $2,251.40 $1,820.17 $431.23 $0.00 $62,865.16

30 25 $2,251.40 $1,832.30 $419.10 $0.00 $61,032.86

31 26 $2,251.40 $1,844.51 $406.89 $0.00 $59,188.35

32 27 $2,251.40 $1,856.81 $394.59 $0.00 $57,331.54

33 28 $2,251.40 $1,869.19 $382.21 $0.00 $55,462.35

34 29 $2,251.40 $1,881.65 $369.75 $0.00 $53,580.70

35 30 $2,251.40 $1,894.20 $357.20 $0.00 $51,686.50

36 31 $2,251.40 $1,906.82 $344.58 $0.00 $49,779.68

37 32 $2,251.40 $1,919.54 $331.86 $0.00 $47,860.14
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38 33 $2,251.40 $1,932.33 $319.07 $0.00 $45,927.81

39 34 $2,251.40 $1,945.21 $306.19 $0.00 $43,982.60

40 35 $2,251.40 $1,958.19 $293.21 $0.00 $42,024.41

41 36 $2,251.40 $1,971.23 $280.17 $0.00 $40,053.18

42 37 $2,251.40 $1,984.38 $267.02 $0.00 $38,068.80

43 38 $2,251.40 $1,997.61 $253.79 $0.00 $36,071.19

44 39 $2,251.40 $2,010.93 $240.47 $0.00 $34,060.26

45 40 $2,251.40 $2,024.33 $227.07 $0.00 $32,035.93

46 41 $2,251.40 $2,037.83 $213.57 $0.00 $29,998.10

47 42 $2,251.40 $2,051.41 $199.99 $0.00 $27,946.69

48 43 $2,251.40 $2,065.09 $186.31 $0.00 $25,881.60

49 44 $2,251.40 $2,078.85 $172.55 $0.00 $23,802.75

50 45 $2,251.40 $2,092.72 $158.68 $0.00 $21,710.03

51 46 $2,251.40 $2,106.66 $144.74 $0.00 $19,603.37

52 47 $2,251.40 $2,120.72 $130.68 $0.00 $17,482.65

53 48 $2,251.40 $2,134.84 $116.56 $0.00 $15,347.81

54 49 $2,251.40 $2,149.09 $102.31 $0.00 $13,198.72

55 50 $2,251.40 $2,163.40 $88.00 $0.00 $11,035.32

56 51 $2,251.40 $2,177.84 $73.56 $0.00 $8,857.48

57 52 $2,251.40 $2,192.35 $59.05 $0.00 $6,665.13

58 53 $2,251.40 $2,206.96 $44.44 $0.00 $4,458.17

59 54 $2,251.40 $2,221.68 $29.72 $0.00 $2,236.49

60 55 $2,251.40 $2,236.49 $14.91 $0.00 $0.00

$123,827.00 $103,378.08 $20,448.92 $3,378.08
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(dan@gosteward.com) from alissa@gosteward.com
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